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Subcommittee Name: Self Direct Program 
Date Formed:  March 20, 2015 
Objective: Develop a guidance document, in consultation with large 

commercial and industrial customers, to assist utilities in the 
development of self-direct energy efficiency programs to be filed 
with the Secretary by August 3, 2015.  

Timeline: August 3, 2015 
 

Name Company Email 
Katie Mammen(Chair) DPS Kathryn.mammen@dps.ny.gov 
Amanda DiMaso Central Hudson adimaso@cenhud.com 
TJ Rizzo Central Hudson trizzo@cenhud.com 
Jesse Feinberg Con Edison FEINBERGJ@coned.com 
John Shipman Con Edison shipmanj@coned.com 
Evan Crahen National Fuel Gas crahene@natfuel.com 
Doug Keddie National Fuel Gas keddied@natfuel.com 
Brandon Dyer National Grid Brandon.Dyer@nationalgrid.com 
Joseph Dolengo National Grid  Joseph.dolengo@nationalgrid.com 
Gayle Pensabene National Grid Gayle.Pensabene@nationalgrid.com 
Thomas O’Connor NYSEG/RG&E Thomas_Oconnor@rge.com 
Pete Savio NYSERDA Peter.Savio@nyserda.ny.gov 
Charmaine Cigliano O&R ciglianoc@oru.com 
Jeremy Scott O&R scottje@oru.com 
Michael  LiPetri  PSEG-LI Michael.lipetri@pseg.com 
Kevin Manz DPS Kevin.manz@dps.ny.gov 
Michael Mager Couch White mmager@couchwhite.com 

 

Subcommittee Work Complete Date: 
Notes from Chair (if applicable):  
The Self-Direct Program Subcommittee continues to meet to discuss the rules and requirements 
associated with the Self-Direct program design that will need to be addressed in the Self-Direct 
Program Guidelines, to be filed by August 3, 2015. 
 
 
 
Notes from Staff (if applicable): 
 
 
 

 


